

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Deployment of Ms. Cheena Dutta, Head Assistant.

ORDER NO. 505 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED 30 -10-2023

Ms. Cheena Dutta, Head Assistant of the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba presently deployed in this Directorate vide Order No. 216-SHDJ of 2023 dated 23.05.2023 issued under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/3477-83 dated 23.05.2023, shall report back at her original place of posting with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/ [| S | D - | 3 Copy to the: -

Dated:

50.10.2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned official for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Supta), Deputy Director (Central).

20. X. 27